## 502088569 10/09/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ephraim Gutmark	10/05/2012
Siddarth Khosla	10/08/2012
Liran Oren	10/08/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Cincinnati
Street Address:	Office of Entrepreneurship and Technology Commercialization
Internal Address:	51 Goodman Dr., Suite 240
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	45221-0829

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13561762

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email:bonnie.boaz@dinsmore.comCorrespondent Name:DINSMORE & SHOHL LLPAddress Line 1:1900 CHEMED CENTERAddress Line 2:255 EAST FIFTH STREETAddress Line 4:CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10738-226
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholaus R. Rericha

Total Attachments: 2

source=10736-226\_Assign\_scanned#page1.tif source=10736-226\_Assign\_scanned#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029097 FRAME: 0755 OP \$40,00 13561762

502088569

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Ephraim Gutmark, a U.S. citizen, residing at 5055 Rollman Estates Dr., Cincinnati, OH 45236, Siddarth Khosla, a U.S. citizen, residing at 3138 Willis Ave., Cincinnati, OH 45208, and Liran Oren, a U.S. citizen, residing at 628 Probasco St., Cincinnati, OH 45220 have invented a certain new and useful Acoustic Pressure Inducers And Methods For Treatment Of Obstructive Sleep Apnea for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on July 29, 2011, under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/513,253, Attorney Docket No. 10738-226/111-098;

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on The University of Cincinnati's behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

WHEREAS, University of Cincinnati, having a place of business at Office of Entrepreneurship and Technology Commercialization, 51 Goodman Dr., Suite 240, Cincinnati, OH 45221-0829, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Date: October 5, 2012 

Ephraim Gutmark

State of Ohio

Date: October 5, 2012

County of Hamilton )ss

On this 54% day of actolies, 2012 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Ephraim Gutmark personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Julea L. Meyer Notary Public

1 of 2

TERESA L. MEYER
Notary Public, State of Chilo
My Commission Expires 04-13-2013

Date: 10/8/2012	Will Market
6. 8	Siddarth Khosla
State of () ()	
County of Hamilton ) ss	
On this $\frac{SU}{SU}$ day of $OCTOVEC$ ,	2012 before me a Notary Public in and for the
above County and State, personally appeared the abo	
to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foreg purpose herein set forth.	going assignment as a free act and deed for the
purpose nerem ser form.	CHERYL D. MORGAN Notary Public, State of Ohio
	Notary Public My Commission Expires 01/28/2013
Date:	L
State of OWO )	Liran Oren
County of Hamilton; ss	
	2012 before me a Notary Public in and for the
above County and State, personally appleared the abo	
and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing as	signment as a free act and deed for the purpose
herein set forth.	Cherul P. Mosgan
Notary Public	
2206359v1	CHERYL D. MORGAN Notery Public, State of Chio My Commission Expires 01/28/2013